PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1482

That the Senate recede from its amendments as printed on page 1236 of the House Journal and page 1055 of the Senate Journal and that Engrossed House Bill No. 1482 be amended as follows:

Page 1, line 23, replace "provisions for an inlet to Devils Lake and" with "plans"

Page 2, line 10, remove the second "and"

Page 2, line 11, after the second "River" insert "; and an inlet to Devils Lake"

Page 2, line 22, replace "four" with "three"

Renumber accordingly